Such open space shall run parallel with the secondary right-of-way and shall contain no 
accessory structures; and 

WHEREAS, according to testimony offered at the public hearing, the appellant is requesting 

variance approval for the construction of a one hundred forty-four (144) square foot detached accessory 
shed structure to be located seven (7) feet from the eastern property line; and 

WHEREAS, according to further testimony offered at the public hearing, the subject property is 

located on a double frontage lot where the house fronts on Appleseed Drive and the rear property line